GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.335
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.12.2017

Budget Cuts for Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti
1335. SHRI NAGAR RODMAL.:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the instances wherein the budget provisions of schools run by Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti have been modified during the last five years; and

(b) the details thereof State/UT-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(&) The budget provisions for the schools run by Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti (NVS) have been increasing over the years.The funds provided to NVS as grants in aid during the last five years is as follows:

(Rs.in Crores)

Year Amount
2012-13 1721.40
2013-14 1746.05
2014-15 2012.93
2015-16 2285.14
2016-17 2619.57

(b) NVS further allocates funds to the Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas through its eight Regional offices as per approved norms of the Samiti and are not allocated
State/UT wise.
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